
 

June 5, 2018 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Scott S. Harris 

Supreme Court of the United States 

One First Street, NE 

Washington, DC 20543 

 

Re: California Sea Urchin Commission v. Combs, No. 17-1636 

 

Dear Mr. Harris: 

 

I represent Petitioners California Sea Urchin Commission, et al., in the above-

referenced matter. 

 

In accordance with Supreme Court Rule 37.2(a), Petitioners hereby grant blanket 

consent to the filing of any timely filed amicus curiae briefs in this matter. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Jonathan Wood 

Counsel of Record for Petitioners  

 

cc: All Counsel (see attachment) 
 

 



Service List 

California Sea Urchin Commission v. Combs, No. 17-1636 

 

Counsel for Respondents: 

 

Noel Francisco 

Room 5616 

Department of Justice 

950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20530-0001 

Telephone: (202) 514-2217 

SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

 

Alison C. Finnegan 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Environmental Enforcement Section  

P.O. Box 7611, Ben Franklin Station 

Washington, DC 20044-7611 

Telephone: (202) 305-0500 

alison.c.finnegan@usdoj.gov 

 

Rachel E. Heron 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Environment & Natural Resources Division 

P.O. Box 7415, Ben Franklin Station 

Washington, DC 20044-7415 

Telephone: (202) 514-0916 

rachel.heron@usdoj.gov 

 

 

Counsel for Intervenors Center for Biological Diversity  

and Defenders of Wildlife: 

 

Donald C. Baur 

Perkins Coie LLP 

700 Thirteenth St., N.W., Suite 600 

Washington, DC 20005-3960 

Telephone: (202) 654-6200 

dbaur@perkinscoie.com 

 



Donald B. Mooney 

Law Offices of Donald B. Mooney 

129 C St., Suite 2 

Davis, CA 95616 

Telephone: (530) 758-2377 

dbmooney@dcn.org 

 

Charles H. Samel 

Perkins Coie LLP 

1888 Century Park East, Suite 1700 

Los Angeles, CA 90067-1721 

Telephone: (310) 788-3214 

csamel@perkinscoie.com 

 

Andrea A. Treece 

Irene V. Gutierrez 

Earthjustice 

50 California St., Suite 500 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

Telephone: (415) 217-2000 

atreece@earthjustice.org 

igutierrez@earthjustice.org 

 

Counsel for Intervenors Environmental Defense Center, Friends of the  

Sea Otter, Humane Society of the United States, Los Angeles  

Waterkeeper, and The Otter Project: 

 

Margaret M. Hall 

Linda Krop 

Environmental Defense Center 

906 Garden St. 

Santa Barbara, CA 93101 

Telephone: (805) 963-1622 

mhall@environmentaldefensecenter.org 

lkrop@environmentaldefensecenter.org 

 

 

 


